South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 24, 2024, 09:31:09 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0768 General Bill, By Passailaigue, Bryan, Drummond, Giese, J.V. Smith, Thomas, Waldrep and Wilson
Similar (H 4180)

A Bill to amend Chapter 31, Title 33, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to nonprofit corporations, so as to
enact the South Carolina Nonprofit Corporation Act of 1993 so as to further provide for the manner in which nonprofit
corporations operate and transact business in this State; to amend Section 33-11-101, relating to mergers of business
corporations, so as to make the provisions of the Section applicable to nonprofit corporations; to amend the 1976 Code by
adding Section 62-7-507 so as to provide that certain statutory provisions of law shall not construed to cause forfeiture or
reversion of trust property; and to repeal Section 33-20-103 relating to nonprofit corporations and Chapter 33 of Title 33
relating to church corporations.

05/12/93
05/12/93
03/30/94
03/31/94
03/31/94
03/31/94
04/12/94
04/13/94
04/13/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
Amended SJ-19

Read second time SJ-307

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-307
Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-15

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15

Page 1 of 1



