## South Carolina Legislature

May 24, 2024, 09:31:09 am

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

## S 0768 General Bill, By Passailaigue, Bryan, Drummond, Giese, J.V. Smith, Thomas, Waldrep and Wilson Similar (H 4180)

A Bill to amend Chapter 31, Title 33, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to nonprofit corporations, so as to enact the South Carolina Nonprofit Corporation Act of 1993 so as to further provide for the manner in which nonprofit corporations operate and transact business in this State; to amend Section 33-11-101, relating to mergers of business corporations, so as to make the provisions of the Section applicable to nonprofit corporations; to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 62-7-507 so as to provide that certain statutory provisions of law shall not construed to cause forfeiture or reversion of trust property; and to repeal Section 33-20-103 relating to nonprofit corporations and Chapter 33 of Title 33 relating to church corporations.

05/12/93 Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
05/12/93 Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
03/30/94 Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
03/31/94 Senate	Amended SJ-19
03/31/94 Senate	Read second time SJ-307
03/31/94 Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-307
04/12/94 Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
04/13/94 House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
04/13/94 House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15